ROUND 10 - 07/12/24

SOUTHERN DISTRICTS

VS

DARWIN BUFFALOES

2024/25 SEASON




Southern Districts
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8
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252
149
401
1.69
79%
84%
24
131
269
121
111
10
20
38
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104
26
53
19
39
33
9
29
10
31
61
24
67%
34
7
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Kicks
Handballs
Disposals
K:H Ratio
Kick Eff. %

Handball Eff. %
Clangers
Cont. Poss
Unc. Poss

Marks

Unc. Marks
Cont. Marks
Int. Marks
F50 Marks
Handball Receives
Groundball Gets
F50 Groundball Gets
Hitouts
HO to Advantage
Clearances
Tackles
F50 Tackles
One Percenters

Spoils
Frees For
Inside 50s

Rebound 50s
Score / 150 %
(15
Behinds
Score

35
2.89
65%
44%

Darwin Buffaloes
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TOTAL

84
216
1.57
62%
73%

127

12%

+32
+78
-1.13
+12%
+34%

+24
+55
+20
+20

+11
-1
+47%
+9
+1
+55

Differential

Q2

+6
+32
+0.54
+31%
+10%
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+6
+28
+24
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+10

+14

+68%
+7
+3
+45

Q3

+10
+46
+0.70
+19%
+2%

+15
+30
+22
+17
+5
+5
+9
+9
+6
+3
+14
+6
+3
-4
+3
+2
-1
+8
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+63%
+9
+1
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Q4

+17
+29
-0.79
+6%
+23%
0
+3
+29
0
-2
+2
+2
+8
+21
+2
+1
+9
+3
+7
+4
0
+5
+1
0
+6
+3
+52%
+8
0
+48

+65
+185
+0.12
+16%
+11%

-1
+55%
+33
+5
+203
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(VERV Y ET o 125

30 J Sexton 98

15 W Ryan 164

14 B Schwarze kK]

09 J Johnston 97

32 S Motlop 163

10J McQueen 82

23 M Bidmade

24 W Sexton

26 C Chapman

08 M Bowden

27 W Farrer

01J Ross

31 S Waistcoat

04 D Staunton

12 T Clarke

22 C Giddings

18 M Mazzini

02 D Murphy

16 B Lake

13 J Buckler
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DBFC
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Darwin Buffaloes
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06 J Stokes 24 10 34 O 8% e0% 6 11 22 0O 0 15 1 0 O 1 1 4
29 CHutcheson [EEREERS 16 50% 63% 10

12 W Irwin 65 10 15 60% 60%

20 H Brown 36 6 15 67% 67%

21 C Williams 57 11 14 73% 100%

19 T Wright 12 43% 80%

10 B Stokes 10 86% 33%

03 J Collinson
41 L Roberts
13 L McDonald
35 M Fogarty
08 N Spry

15 L Foster

23 P Campbell
24 | Palmer
01T Cronin

22 D Sketcher
33 M Campbell
37 A Rankine
27 C Atkinson
07 M Debusch
34 ) Bruce
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100% 100%

DBFC 132 84 216
SDFC 252 149 401

62% 73% 35 83 127 51 55 54 1 9 2 52 71 6 3 0 17 38 17 15 31 25 25 1 2 1
79% 84% 24 131 269 61 121 111 10 20 38 118 104 26 53 19 39 33 9 29 10 31 15 61 24 34 7 30
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Differential ### -65 -185 -16% -11% +11 -48 ### -10 -66 -57 -9 -11 -36 -66 -33 -20 -50 -19 -22 +5 -4 +3 +7 -16 +16 -36 +1 -33 -5 -29



Score Sources

SDFC

Chains Score Score % Chains Score %

61

18.4.112 36% 51 6%

Turnover

st 39 15.3.93 46% 17 0.0.0 0%
oppage

Ki 2 1.0.6 50% 7 0.0.0 0%
ickln

TOTAL 34.7.211 40% 75 1.2.8 4%

Defensive 50

T 2.1.13 14% 25 0.0.0 0%

urnover
st 1.0.6 50% 0 0.0.0 #DIV/0!

oppage

Ki 1.0.6 50% 7 0.0.0 0%

ickIn
TOTAL 4.1.25 20% 32 0.0.0 0%
Midfield

T 10.3.63 42% 24 1.2.8 13%
urnover

¢ 9.1.55 42% 11 0.0.0 0%

entre Bounce
B/ARC Stoppages 4.1.25 45% 6 0.0.0 0%
TOTAL 23.5.143 42% 41 1.2.8 7%
Forward 50

T 6.0.36 67% 2 0.0.0 0%

urnover
S 1.1.7 100% 0 0.0.0 #DIV/0!

toppage

TOTAL 11 7.1.43 73% 2 0.0.0 0%

Top 5 Averages for 2023/24: 26.3%, 27.9%, 11.6%, 25.6%, 12.7%, 11.6%, 11.6%, 12.3%, 28.9%, 27.2%, 23.2%, 27.4%, 65.9%, 59.5%, 63.1%



Stoppages

Neutrals
Centre Bounce
Ball Up
Throw In

TOTAL

SDFC D50 Neutrals

Ball Up
Throw In

TOTAL

Midfield Neutrals

Ball Up
Throw In
Centre Bounce

TOTAL

SDFC F50 Neutrals

Ball Up
Throw In

TOTAL




